
Special Programs

Agency Expenditure Summary

FY 2009 FY 2010 FY 2011

Approp Actual Approp Estimate Request Gov Rec

By Function

Forest Utilization Research 605,900 605,900 556,500 525,000 569,000 513,200
Idaho Geological Survey 848,100 848,100 768,600 723,400 785,400 702,700
Scholarships & Grants 10,221,500 9,989,700 8,541,700 8,509,500 8,626,000 8,315,100
Museum of Natural History 560,200 560,200 497,500 468,600 564,000 454,200
Small Business Development Centers 301,300 301,300 275,100 259,300 284,700 250,300
Idaho Council on Economic Education 51,400 51,400 49,300 47,300 49,800 0
Tech Help 174,300 174,300 159,200 149,900 163,900 145,100

Total 12,762,700 12,530,900 10,847,900 10,683,000 11,042,800 10,380,600

By Fund Source

General 12,235,500 12,151,700 9,407,900 9,075,000 10,574,100 9,911,900
Dedicated 0 20,000 1,000,000 1,000,000 0 0
Federal 527,200 359,200 440,000 608,000 468,700 468,700

Total 12,762,700 12,530,900 10,847,900 10,683,000 11,042,800 10,380,600

By Object

Personnel Costs 2,403,900 2,085,200 2,134,600 2,003,900 2,185,300 1,943,200
Operating Expenditures 133,800 472,400 171,600 169,600 177,000 122,300
Capital Outlay 3,500 3,600 0 0 54,500 0
Trustee/Benefit Payments 10,221,500 9,969,700 8,541,700 8,509,500 8,626,000 8,315,100
Lump Sum 0 0 0 0 0 0

Total 12,762,700 12,530,900 10,847,900 10,683,000 11,042,800 10,380,600

FTP Positions 30.0632.4633.4634.4034.4034.40
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Special Programs

Decision Unit Summary

   FTP           General            Total

Governor's RecommendationAgency Request

  FTP             General                Total
Decision Unit

9,407,90034.40 10,847,9003.00  FY 2010 Original Appropriation 34.40 9,407,900 10,847,900

83,8000.00 251,8004.10  Reappropriation 0.00 83,800 251,800

00.00 04.50  Governor's Holdback 0.00 (416,700) (416,700)

11,099,70034.405.00  FY 2010 Total Appropriation 9,491,700 9,075,00034.40 10,683,000

0(1.94) 06.30  FTP or Fund Adjustments (0.94) 0 0

00.00 06.40  Object Transfers 0.00 0 0

11,099,70032.467.00  FY 2010 Estimated Expenditures 9,491,700 9,075,00033.46 10,683,000

00.00 08.10  FTP or Fund Adjustments (3.40) 0 0

(83,800)0.00 (1,251,800)8.40  Removal of One-Time/Restore Holdback 0.00 (43,400) (1,211,400)

9,847,90032.469.00  FY 2011 Base 9,407,900 9,031,60030.06 9,471,600

30,5000.00 30,50010.10  Employee Benefit Costs 0.00 (18,300) (18,300)

32,3000.00 32,30010.20  Inflationary Adjustments 0.00 0 0

54,5000.00 54,50010.30  Replacement Items 0.00 0 0

20,2000.00 20,20010.60  Change In Employee Compensation 0.00 0 0

28,7000.00 57,40010.70  Nondiscretionary Adjustments 0.00 28,700 57,400

10,042,80032.4611.00  FY 2011 Total Maintenance 9,574,100 9,042,00030.06 9,510,700

Forest Utilization Research
0 (19,000)0.000.00 0 (19,000)Additional General Fund Reduction12.71

Idaho Geological Survey
0 (29,400)0.000.00 0 (29,400)Additional General Fund Reduction12.71

Scholarships & Grants
1,000,000 1,000,0000.000.00 1,000,000 1,000,000Opportunity Scholarship12.01

Museum of Natural History
0 (19,000)0.000.00 0 (19,000)Additional General Fund Reduction12.71

Small Business Development Centers
0 (9,600)0.000.00 0 (9,600)Additional General Fund Reduction12.71

Idaho Council on Economic Education
0 (47,300)0.000.00 0 (47,300)FY 2011 Funding Withdrawal12.01

Tech Help
0 (5,800)0.000.00 0 (5,800)Additional General Fund Reduction12.71

11,042,80032.4613.00  FY 2011 Gov's Recommendation 10,574,100 9,911,90030.06 10,380,600

(1.94)Amount Change From Original Approp

Percent Change From Original Approp

(4.34) 504,0001,166,200 (467,300)194,900

-5.64% -12.62% 5.36%12.40% 1.80% -4.31%
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